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Arnold Ordman,  Referee

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and SteamshIp Clerks,
( Freight Handlers, lbpress and Ststion mp1oyes

PAR7!IESlODISPUTE:(
(Qdcago, Milwaukee, St. Faul and Pacific Railroad Campay

SlllYEWENT~  C&AIM: Qalm of the SystemCcmnltt.ee OitheBrotherhocd
(CL-8879)  that:

1. &wrier violated the Olerks’  Rules Agreement at Mlnnaapolis,
Mimesotawhenitrequireda&uallowed  employes not covered under the
scope ad application of the agreementtoperfonndutie~  normlly,  tmii-
tlonally and hietarically  performed by employee cowered under such agree-
ment.

2. Ckrrler further violated the Clerks' Rule8  Agmementwhen  it
failed ad/or refused to call euploye C%arles  Pratley to perform the dutier
described in Item (1) on the claim date6 listed herein.

3. Carrier shall nowbe required to compensate employe Umrles
Prat;Leyanadditionsleight(8)homs  atthetime ad one-halfrate  of
Revising Qerk-Cr.  B Position No. 8’7530 for each of the following datee:

Jsnuary 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 11, 122, 13, 16, 17, 18,
19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 30, 31.

Februsry 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 1% 19%

OPINION OF BOARD: The essence of Orga~Izatlon~s claim is that &wrier
violatedthe  Clerks' RulesAgreementwhen'@rrl.erre-

quired apd/or allowed employw uot covered under the mope adapp~catlon
of the Agreement to pwformdutiea nonmlly,trditlonal'lyaudhletorlcally
performedby anployes covered tier eu&Agreement.  It followed, InOrgeni-
ration's view, thatC%rrler  further vlolated the Rules Aeementbynot
wiling upon employe tiles Pratley to perform such duties on agme 29 Sep-
arate dates InJanmryandFebruaryof  19’i’8,and  that Carrierwas  rewiredto
conpensate employe Pratley for its mission in that regard.

tiploye mles Eratley is the regularly assign4 occupant of
Revising Clerk-Grade B Position No. 87530 with seniority date of September 18,
1965 ti.Senior-ity District No. 5.
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organizationinvokes  the Zp'ovleion~ ofRule1,  particulmly
Subsection (f) prod&Lug that "positions within the scope of thle agree-
ment belong to the emplofls covered thereby," and the prodalons of
Rule 32 gemming the aeslgment of overtime.

Crucial to the disposition of this ca6e is a dmmstratiOn
t&t Rule l-the Soope Rule-of the Agreement was violated. We have
searchedthere~slldconcludethatthen,isafailunoP~fin
this rem.

Accordingly, we ftod no merit in the clakn.

FlXDINGS:'Lbe ZhirdDivisFonof  theAdjuskextBcard,uponthewhoLa
recordandallthe  evidence, iindsaniholde:

That the parties waived oxalhearing;

That the rlbrrier  ami the I%ployee involved inthie dispute  are
respectively QuTier asd~ployesrlthinthe~~~of#eRailwsy~~
Act, as appzovd June 21, 1%

That this Division of the Adjusiiuent Board has jutdsdidiOn
over the dispute involved herein; ard

!&at the Agreement was not violfated.
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Claim denied.

Executive Secretary ,-

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 6th day of October 198L

-


